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(5) Transferred.

(6) (i) In Montgomery County, a person who holds a Class B beer, wine
and liquor license may be issued 1 additional Class B beer, wine and liquor license for use
in a restaurant if the restaurant is located:

1. Within an enclosed retail mall having at least 250,000 square
feet of gross floor area; and

2. Within CBD zoned property in Silver Spring.

(i) The Montgomery County Board of License Commissioners may
not grant more than 2 exemptions under this paragraph.

(7) () Notwithstanding any other provision of this subsection, in
Montgomery County, a person who holds a Class B beer, wine and liquor license may be
issued one additional Class B beer, wine and liquor license for use in a restaurant if the
restaurant is located within:

1. CBD zoned property within the Rockville Town Center
mixed use district; or

2. Anenclosed retail mall having at least 700,000 square feet of
gross floor area.

(i) The Montgomery County Board of License Commissioners may
not grant under this paragraph more than:

1. Two exemptions for use in the Rockville Town Center mixed
use district; and

2. One exemption for use in each retail mall described in
subparagraph (i) of this paragraph.

(iii) The Montgomery County Board of License Commissioners may
not grant under this paragraph more than two exemptions to the same person or for use
of the same partnership, corporation, unincorporated association, or limited liability
company in Montgomery County, except that a licensee that holds the maximum number
of licenses permitted under paragraphs (4) and (6) of this subsection may be granted only
one exemption.]

9-102.1.
(A) THIS SECTION APPLIES ONLY IN MONTGOMERY COUNTY.

(B) (1) IN THIS SECTION THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS
INDICATED.

(2) “BOARD" MEANS THE BOARD QF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS.

(3) "LICENSE” MEANS A CLASS B (HOTEL-RESTAURANT OR
HOTEL-MOTEL) BEER, WINE AND LIQUOR ON-SALE ONLY LICENSE.
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